1 05.11.12 en / 276
	 Time Control Technique
	 multitimer
	 Multifunction Relay
	M K 7850N/200
	 Approvals and Marking
	 Application
Time-dependent controllers

				    - Cyclic timer, start with break (TP)
				    - Fleeting on make and break (EW/AW)
Ordering example for variants
MK 7850N	 .82  _ _   /_ _ _   /61   AC/DC 12 ... 240 V
	 Nominal voltage
	 with UL-approval
	 (Canada / USA)
	 Variant
	 Type of terminals
	 without indication:
		  terminal blocks fixed,
		  with screw terminals
	 PC (plug in cage clamp):
 		  pluggable terminal blocks
		  with cage clamp terminals
	 PS (plug in screw):
		  pluggable terminal blocks
		  with screw terminals
	 Contacts
	 Type
	 Variants
	 Characteristics
quadratic total current limit curve
M10875
device mounted without distance heated by
devices with same load.
device mounted away from
heat generation components.
0
I
2 (A )2
10
15
20
30
25
35
5
0 10 20 30 40 60 807050
T ( C)°
�
6 05.11.12 en / 276
	 Connection Examples
M5794
MK7850N
S1L(+)
AC/DC12...240V
N(-)
A1 X2
X3
A2
S2 B1(+)
voltfree
control contact
(stop function)
M8127
MK7850N
S1 S2
L(+)
N(-)